TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salon Lofts Group, LLC		102/06/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Huntington National Bank	
Street Address:	41 South High Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	a national banking association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3263267	SALON LOFTS
Registration Number:	3632468	SL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)224-3507 (614) 462-1099 Phone:

Email: jon.mitchell@icemiller.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jonathan D. Mitchell Address Line 1: 250 West Street

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-7509

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40503.0029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan D. Mitchell
Signature:	/Jonathan D. Mitchell/

REEL: 004718 FRAME: 0823 900214990

Date:	02/16/2012
source=COLUMBUS-#4025986-v1-7a_EX source=COLUMBUS-#4025986-v1-7a_EX	ECUTION_Notice_of_Security_InterestHNB#page1.tif ECUTION_Notice_of_Security_InterestHNB#page2.tif ECUTION_Notice_of_Security_InterestHNB#page3.tif ECUTION_Notice_of_Security_InterestHNB#page4.tif

Execution Version

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Salon Lofts Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Debtor"), and The Huntington National Bank (together with its successors and assigns, "Secured Party"), are parties to a certain Continuing Security Agreement dated February 15, 2012 (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Debtor owns certain rights, title and interest in and to certain Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the Collateral listed on the annexed Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has granted Secured Party a security interest as set forth in the Security Agreement in and to, among other things, all right, title and interest of Debtor in the Collateral, to secure the payment, performance and observance of certain obligations defined in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby grant to Secured Party a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations defined in the Security Agreement.

Secured Party does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Signature page immediately follows.]

4005512v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Notice of Security Interest as of the date first written above.

DEBTOR:

Salon Lofts Group, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Sole Manage Its:

SECURED PARTY:

The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association

By:

Its:

Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

: SS.

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

On this 6th day of February, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gene J. Ostrow, Sole Manager of Salon Lofts Group, LLC, who acknowledged himself to be acting on behalf of Salon Lofts Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that he, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Notice of Security Interest for the purposes therein contained by signing his name as such on behalf of the Debtor.

My Commission Expires:

Signature Page of Notice of Security Interest (Salon Lofts Group, LLC to HNB)

STATE OF OHIO

: SS.

NOTARY PUBLICATION

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

On this 6th day of February, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Beth A. Alloway, Vice President, who acknowledged herself to be acting on behalf of The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association, and that she, being authorized to do so, executed the Notice of Security Interest for the purposes therein contained by signing her name as such on behalf of Secured Party.

• v

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Signature Page of Notice of Security Interest (Salon Lofts Group, LLC to HNB)

SCHEDULE A

TO

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS OF DEBTOR SALON LOFTS GROUP, LLC

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SALON LOFTS	3,263,267	07/10/2007
	3,632,468	06/02/2009

4005540v4

RECORDED: 02/16/2012